TOWN OF OAKVILLE

MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2024 - 023

To give written approval of by-laws passed at the meeting of Council on July 9, 2024

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Oakville Council meeting of July 9, 2024.

19.1 By-law 2024-068

A by-law to amend By-law 1981-066 (the Fire Route By-law) (Item 8.1)

19.2 By-law 2024-102

A by-law to dedicate certain land as part of a public highway (Block 121 Plan 20M-1114 – Thistlewood Gate;Block 182, Plan 20M-1143 – North Park Boulevard)

19.3 By-law 2024-108

A by-law to dedicate- certain land as part of a public highway (Block 181 Plan 20M-1243 – Preserve Drive)

19.4 By-law 2024 -115

A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council.

Date: July 9, 2024

Rob Burton, Mayor